PART 2B OF FORM ADV: BROCHURE SUPPLEMENT



David Dziekanski - CRD #4823662

Quantify Chaos Advisors, LLC, d/b/a Quantify Funds 21 India Street, #2609 Brooklyn, NY 11222 www.quantifyfunds.com 917-696-6359

This Brochure Supplement provides information about Mr. Dziekanski that supplements the Quantify Funds ADV Part 2A Brochure. You should have received a copy of the 2A Brochure. Please contact Mr. John McDevitt, Chief Compliance Officer, at <u>jmcdevitt@tidalfg.com</u> or 917-696-6359 if you did not receive the Brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Mr. Dziekanski is also available on the SEC's website at <u>www.adviserinfo.sec.gov</u>.

David Dziekanski

ITEM 2- EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND AND BUSINESS EXPERIENCE

David is the Co-Founder, CEO, and CIO of Quantify Funds, and the CEO and CIO of Quantify Chaos. David is also a portfolio manager with Tidal Financial Group. David has 15 years of experience investing in private equity, venture capital and private real estate. David is a co-founder of Foursight Capital Partners, investing primarily in seed rounds, whose last fund focused on women-led businesses in the health & wealth sectors. Previously, David served as Vice President and Portfolio Strategist at Ladenburg Thalmann Asset management overseeing 1.8 billion in assets. His professional background includes positions in wealth management, fixed income and securities trading at Morgan Stanley, Bear Stearns & AIM securities. David holds a master's degree in quantitative finance (MSFQ) from The Washington University in St Louis' Olin School of Business, and bachelor's degrees in applied mathematics, finance, and economics from Washington University College of Arts and Sciences.

ITEM 3- DISCIPLINARY INFORMATION

Mr. Dziekanski (the "supervised person") has not been involved with any legal or disciplinary events material to a client's or prospective client's evaluation of the supervised person.

ITEM4- OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

Except as described below, the supervised person is not actively engaged in any other investmentrelated business or occupation, including being registered, or having an application pending to register, as a broker- dealer, registered representative of a broker-dealer, futures commission merchant ("FCM"), commodity pool operator ("CPO"), or commodity trading advisor ("CTA"), nor is the supervised person an associated person of an FCM, CPO, or CTA.

Mr. Dziekanski also serves as a Research Strategist for Tidal ETF Services, LLC ("Tidal") where his primary role is liaising with issuers and allocators on portfolio construction and strategies. Tidal ETF Services LLC is currently wholly owned by Toroso Investments, LLC. Formed by ETF industry pioneers and thought leaders, Tidal ETF Services LLC is an administrative and consulting services company that sets out to disrupt the way ETFs have historically been developed, launched, marketed and sold. Tidal is under common ownership with Tidal, however, Tidal has its own shareholders. Tidal may use, suggest or recommend its own services or the services of Tidal in connection with Tidal's advisory business.

ITEM 5- ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

Mr. Dziekanski does not receive any other economic benefits for providing advisory services other than his regular salary.

Mr. Dziekanski understands that he owes a fiduciary duty to clients and therefore must serve the interests of clients with a high standard of care and diligence in accordance with Tidal's internal policies and procedures. Mr. Dziekanski takes Tidal's internal policies and procedures seriously. Mr. McDevitt, the Firm's Chief Compliance Officer, monitor Mr. Dziekanski's personal trades in accordance with the Firm's Code of Ethics.

October 2024